Position

Director of HR

Sergeant

Attorney

Assistant State's Attorney
Civil Engineer

Chief Deputy

Chief Deputy

Sherifft

Dentist

Public Defender
Attorney

County Engineer

Public Health Administrator
Accounting Technician
Captain

Circuit Clerk

Supervisor of Assessments
Deputy Chief of
Administration

Attorney

Investigations Sergeant
Patrol Sergeant

Patrol Sergeant
Investigations Sergeant
Patrol Sergeant

Attorney

Director of IT

Attorney

Director of Probation & Court
Services

Engineer-CE III
Attorney

Director of Nursing
Program Coordinator
Dental Hygienist
Assistant State's Attorney
Attorney

Attorney

Superintendent of Maintenance
Deputy

Deputy

Salary

$70,720.00
$78,520.00
$112,100.32
$188,753.77
$109,200.00
$91,500.00
$91,500.00
$146,747.34
$171,600.00
$169,878.39
$80,241.04
$139,984.00
$104,345.28
$68,307.20
$70,261.00
$70,500.00
$71,741.00

$72,072.00

$73,085.86
$74,880.00
$75,192.00
$75,608.00
$75,816.00
$76,232.00
$76,268.56
$77,658.50
$77,250.00

$77,346.55

$79,456.00
$79,626.70
$83,220.80
$88,296.00
$97,032.00
$104,040.23
$65,000.00
$65,121.86
$65,145.60
$65,499.00
$65,707.20

Other

Compensation

$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$22,623.64

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$19,391.67
$31,242.14
$10,773.18
$22,623.64
$10,773.18
$10,773.10
$31,242.14
$19,391.67
$10,773.18

$31,242.14

$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$19,391.67

$19,391.67

$22,623.64
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$31,242.14
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$10,773.18

Total

Compensation

$81,493.18
$89,293.18
$122,873.50
$199,526.95
$131,823.64
$91,500.00
$91,500.00
$146,747.34
$190,991.67
$201,120.53
$91,014.22
$162,607.64
$115,118.46
$79,080.30
$101,503.14
$89,891.67
$82,514.18

$103,314.14

$83,859.04
$85,653.18
$85,965.18
$86,381.18
$86,589.18
$87,005.18
$87,041.74
$88,431.68
$96,641.67

$96,738.22

$102,079.64
$90,399.88
$93,993.98
$99,069.18
$107,805.18
$114,813.41
$96,242.14
$75,895.04
$75,918.78
$76,272.18
$76,480.38



Deputy
Deputy
Deputy
Deputy
Supervisor
Attorney

Sanitation Inspector

Hygienist
Captain

$65,707.20
$65,811.20
$65,915.20
$66,539.20
$66,788.80
$66,950.00
$66,996.80
$67,412.80
$67,694.00

$10,773.18
$10,773.18
$31,242.14
$10,773.18
$19,391.67
$10,773.18
$31,242.14
$10,773.18
$10,773.18

$76,480.38
$76,584.38
$97,157.34
$77,312.38
$86,180.47
$77,723.18
$98,238.94
$78,185.98
$78,467.18



