Position	Salary	Other	Total	
	·	Compensation	Compensation	
Director of HR	\$70,720.00	\$10,773.18	\$81,493.18	
Sergeant	\$78,520.00	\$10,773.18	\$89,293.18	
Attorney	\$112,100.32	\$10,773.18	\$122,873.50	
Assistant State's Attorney	\$188,753.77	\$10,773.18	\$199,526.95	
Civil Engineer	\$109,200.00	\$22,623.64	\$131,823.64	
Chief Deputy	\$91,500.00	\$0.00	\$91,500.00	
Chief Deputy	\$91,500.00	\$0.00	\$91,500.00	
Sheriff	\$146,747.34	\$0.00	\$146,747.34	
Dentist	\$171,600.00	\$19,391.67	\$190,991.67	
Public Defender	\$169,878.39	\$31,242.14	\$201,120.53	
Attorney	\$80,241.04	\$10,773.18	\$91,014.22	
County Engineer	\$139,984.00	\$22,623.64	\$162,607.64	
Public Health Administrator	\$104,345.28	\$10,773.18	\$115,118.46	
Accounting Technician	\$68,307.20	\$10,773.10	\$79,080.30	
Captain	\$70,261.00	\$31,242.14	\$101,503.14	
Circuit Clerk	\$70,500.00	\$19,391.67	\$89,891.67	
Supervisor of Assessments	\$71,741.00	\$10,773.18	\$82,514.18	
Deputy Chief of	\$72,072,00	¢21 242 1 <i>4</i>	¢102 214 14	
Administration	\$72,072.00	\$31,242.14	\$103,314.14	
Attorney	\$73,085.86	\$10,773.18	\$83,859.04	
Investigations Sergeant	\$74,880.00	\$10,773.18	\$85,653.18	
Patrol Sergeant	\$75,192.00	\$10,773.18	\$85,965.18	
Patrol Sergeant	\$75,608.00	\$10,773.18	\$86,381.18	
Investigations Sergeant	\$75,816.00	\$10,773.18	\$86,589.18	
Patrol Sergeant	\$76,232.00	\$10,773.18	\$87,005.18	
Attorney	\$76,268.56	\$10,773.18	\$87,041.74	
Director of IT	\$77,658.50	\$10,773.18	\$88,431.68	
Attorney	\$77,250.00	\$19,391.67	\$96,641.67	
Director of Probation & Court	\$77,346.55	\$19,391.67	\$96,738.22	
Services			•	
Engineer-CE III	\$79,456.00	\$22,623.64	\$102,079.64	
Attorney	\$79,626.70	\$10,773.18	\$90,399.88	
Director of Nursing	\$83,220.80	\$10,773.18	\$93,993.98	
Program Coordinator	\$88,296.00	\$10,773.18	\$99,069.18	
Dental Hygienist	\$97,032.00	\$10,773.18	\$107,805.18	
Assistant State's Attorney	\$104,040.23	\$10,773.18	\$114,813.41	
Attorney	\$65,000.00	\$31,242.14	\$96,242.14	
Attorney	\$65,121.86	\$10,773.18	\$75,895.04	
Superintendent of Maintenance	\$65,145.60	\$10,773.18	\$75,918.78	
Deputy	\$65,499.00	\$10,773.18	\$76,272.18	
Deputy	\$65,707.20	\$10,773.18	\$76,480.38	

Deputy	\$65,707.20	\$10,773.18	\$76,480.38
Deputy	\$65,811.20	\$10,773.18	\$76,584.38
Deputy	\$65,915.20	\$31,242.14	\$97,157.34
Deputy	\$66,539.20	\$10,773.18	\$77,312.38
Supervisor	\$66,788.80	\$19,391.67	\$86,180.47
Attorney	\$66,950.00	\$10,773.18	\$77,723.18
Sanitation Inspector	\$66,996.80	\$31,242.14	\$98,238.94
Hygienist	\$67,412.80	\$10,773.18	\$78,185.98
Captain	\$67,694.00	\$10,773.18	\$78,467.18